SCHEDULE OF FEES - DOMESTIC
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2023 SCHEDULE OF FEES
ANNUAL FEES
Year Level Tuition Fee GPL Total Annual Fee

Kindergarten - 2 days

Kindergarten - 3 days $4,340 $350 $4,690

Kindergarten — 5 days $8,182 $350 $8,532

Prep $7,852 $593 $8,446

Year 1 $8,416 $627 $9,043

Year 2 $8,979 $627 $9,606

Year 3 $9,538 $928 $10,466

Year 4 $10,660 $1,062 $11,723

Year 5 $10,660 $1,407 $12,068

Year 6 $11,783 $909 $12,692

Year 7 $12,795 $1,614 $14,409

Year 8 $12,795 $1,676 $14,471

Year 9 $14,366 $1,655 $16,021

Year 10 $14,366 $1,729 $16,095

Year 11 $15,692 $974 $16,666

Year 12 $15,692 $1,425 $17,117

Notes:

1. The Kindergarten Tuition Fee already includes the $1,500 government subsidy for the 4 year old program.
Eligible families may receive a Ffurther deduction. Please head to the kindy savings website
www.gld.gov.au/Kindysavings to check your eligibility and confirm these details with the school via email
primary@taschool.gld.edu.au

2. The General Purpose Levy (GPL) is non-refundable and includes excursions, incursions, Art supplies (excludes
Years 9-12), curriculum sports transport, QCIS, TSSS, TPSSA and Andrews Cup fixtures, socials, Camps (excluding
trips and tours), eBooks and other computer programs (Excludes Years 9-12 electives).

3. The General Purpose Levy (GPL) for year 6 includes the Year 6 Celebration evening (up to 3 tickets) and excludes
the Year 6 Camp.

4, The General Purpose levy (GPL) for year 12 includes one Year 12 Formal ticket (Partners and Parents to pay via
Trybooking).

BOARDING FEES

Year Level Total Annual Fee
Full Boarding Years 1-12 $21,821
Boarder Special Money * $1,000
Weekly Boarding (Mon — Fri) $13,738
Temporary Boarding (1-4 days) $105.37 per night
Day Boarding (7 am-7 pm) $45.16 per day



http://www.qld.gov.au/Kindysavings
mailto:primary@taschool.qld.edu.au
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*Boarders are required to deposit $250 each term into a special account. This money is used for incidentals such
as phone cards, batteries, pocket money on weekend excursions etc

FAMILY FEE CAP

The Family Fee Cap is available to all families regardless of how many students are enrolled across the
primary and secondary school. Based on 2023 fees, this means the maximum a Family would pay For Tuition is
$29,535 per year ($7,383.81 per term), regardless of the number of children enrolled from Prep-Year 12. The
Family Fee Cap will cover Tuition Costs only and is calculated based upon the Average School Fee x 2.5.

For example, a family with four children in Years 1, 3, 5 and 6 currently pay $40,398 per year. A family
with three children in Years 7, 10 and 12 currently pay $42,853 and a family with three children in Years 5, 9
and 11 currently pay $40,719. These families would all have their total tuition capped at $29,535 per year.

As Australia’s only coeducational K-12 Day and Boarding School offering Boarding from Years 1 to 12, we
have always been a community that values family and inclusion, this is our way to show support for
families during these years.

SIBLING DISCOUNT - 10%

A 10% sibling discount for the third and subsequent child at the school at the same time will apply. The
discount will be honored for the balance of the third and subsequent children’s education with Toowoomba
Anglican School. This will apply to Tuition only, it will not apply to any other fees and charges. The discount
also does not apply to students who are currently receiving a scholarship, bursary or any other form of fee
assistance. The sibling discount forms part of the Family Fee Cap calculation.

OTHER CHARGES
Year Level ‘ Fees*
Laptop Program Years 7-12 as per Laptop Program
Secondary Elective Subjects Students will be separately charged for

eBooks/Books and Art levies for elective subjects

in Years 9 onwards. The costs below are indicative

costs only, other textbooks are listed on the book

list.

Years 7-10 Textbook and Resource Allowance $146 (This amount is to be deducted from Term 1's

account — Domestic Students only. This rate is
indicative only.)

Years 11-12 Textbook and Resource Allowance  [$317 (This amount is to be deducted from Term 1's,

account — Domestic Students only. This rate is
indicative only.)

Art Levy $21
Design / Technology Resource Levy $32 (Years 9 and 10)
Film and Media eBook $184 (Years 11 and 12)
French TBC (Years 7-12)

*Not included in this schedule: students chosen sports fees and travel, uniforms, music programs, taxis
and other individual student charges. These will be charged to the student accounts as applicable.



ADMISSION FEES

e Application Fee $150 payable on application (Non-refundable)
e Enrolment Fee $500 payable on confirmation of enrolment (Non-refundable)

VOLUNTARY BUILDING FUND

$100 per family Prep to Year 12. This is a voluntary and tax-deductible donation that supports your child's
education through the building of facilities such as classrooms, science labs and other spaces. Please
contribute to this if you are able.

DUE DATES

30 January 2023 18 April 2023 12 July 2023 4 October 2023

FEE SUPPORT

Below are websites for several agencies which may be able to support with the costs of educating your
child/children:

Living Away from Home Allowance (Qld):
https://www.gld.gov.au/education/schools/financial/ruralremote/lafhas

Living Away from Home Allowance (NSW):
https://education.nsw.gov.au/teaching-and-learning/curriculum/rural-and-distance-education/rural-and-
remote-education

Isolated Children’s Parents’ Association: https://www.icpa.com.au/

Abstudy:
https://www.humanservices.gov.au/individuals/services/centrelink/abstudy



https://www.qld.gov.au/education/schools/financial/ruralremote/lafhas
https://education.nsw.gov.au/teaching-and-learning/curriculum/rural-and-distance-education/rural-and-remote-education
https://education.nsw.gov.au/teaching-and-learning/curriculum/rural-and-distance-education/rural-and-remote-education
http://www.icpa.com.au/
http://www.humanservices.gov.au/individuals/services/centrelink/abstudy
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TOOWOOMBA ANGLICAN SCHOOL FEE POLICY

1. Fees detailed above are effective from 1 January 2023 and shall remain in force until such time as
changed by the School Council.
2. Whilstitis the aim of Council to set fees on an annual basis, the Council reserves the right to change
these at any time.
3. As specified in the agreement signed with the School, fees fall due at the beginning of the period
they cover and are payable in advance. Each parent is jointly and severally liable for costs incurred by
the School, including legal costs in recovering or attempting to recover fees or charges payable.
If Families are unable to pay the fees by the due date, please contact the School for advice.
In the unfortunate situation where fees are unpaid as at the due date and/or agreed arrangements
are not being maintained, or after repeated failure to meet negotiated payment schedules then the
School may:
a) apply an initial service charge of $50.00 and then an additional $50.00 per month or
part thereof;
b) reverse any discounts or other reduction in fees (Including scholarships and remissions);
¢) direct unpaid accounts to a Collection agency or the Small Claims Court and / or;
d) suspend or terminate the enrolment of the student/s.

vk

6. ENROLMENT VARIATIONS - WITHDRAWAL OF STUDENTS
You may withdraw the student from the School by giving the Head of School at least 10 term weeks prior
written notice of the withdrawal. If you withdraw the student from the School or change the status from
boarding student to day student or postpone or vary the enrolment, you must still pay all tuition
and boarding fees for the student for:
e The term in which the notice of withdrawal expires; or
e If the notice of withdrawal does not expire during a term — the term immediately
following the date on which the notice expires (which, if the notice of withdrawal is given
before the student starts at the School, will be the term in which the student was to
commence at the School).

You do not need to give notice of withdrawal when the student will be leaving the School after the

completion of their secondary schooling at the end of Year 12.
7. Students who hold a Visa (excluding subclass 500), your visa must remain valid for domestic fees to apply.

The Corporation of the Synod of the Diocese of Brisbane trading as Toowoomba Anglican School
CRICOS Provider No. 00712A



